- 1 HJR36
- 2 173728-1
- 3 By Representative Brown
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 11-FEB-16

2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING OFFICER ELIZABETH HILL MORROW OF THE 8 JACKSONVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY POLICE DEPARTMENT ON RECEIVING 9 10 FIVE GOLD MEDALS AT THE 2015 UNITED STATES AND WORLD POLICE 11 AND FIRE GAMES IN SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA, AND FAIRFAX, 12 VIRGINIA. 13

173728-1:n:02/09/2016:JEC/jec* LRS2016-471

1

14 WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are 15 herein proudly conveyed to Officer Elizabeth Hill Morrow of 16 the Jacksonville State University Police Department, for her 17 professional and personal accomplishments at the 2015 United 18 States Police and Fire Games and the 2015 World Police and 19 Fire Games; and

20 WHEREAS, Officer Morrow's professional and personal 21 achievements generated national and international recognition 22 for the State of Alabama, Jacksonville State University, and 23 the Jacksonville State University Police Department; and

24 WHEREAS, Officer Morrow competed in a total of five 25 individual events and received a total of five Gold Medals; 26 and 1 WHEREAS, Officer Morrow has faithfully served the 2 students, faculty, and staff of Jacksonville State University 3 and the State of Alabama with honor and integrity for nearly a 4 decade; she is truly worthy of this distinctive award; now 5 therefore,

6 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 7 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Officer Elizabeth Hill Morrow 8 is most highly commended, and this resolution is offered with 9 heartiest congratulations to her on her accomplishments at the 10 2015 United States and World Police and Fire Games.